Ship Name
552-4

Aeolus
Aerfen
Al-Batani
Al-Burak

Alex Raymond
Alexandria
Alliance
Aragore
Arakkab
Archon

Ariel

Arien
Arlington
Artemis
Avatar of Tomed
Avebury

Avenger
Azmuth
Babe-In-Arms

Balboa
Barach'ma

Battlequeen
Belligerant
Bennett (d)
Beria

Bill of Rights
Blackjacket

Bloodwing
Blue Fire

Bluenose IV

Captain
Kmmta

Hunter

Pete Hall

Sasaquon

Markel, Louis

Waverleigh, Quince
Daniels
Salatrel

tr'Annhwi

Babe

Khund

Kain

Alma Roth

lan Blackington
Ael i-Mhiessan
t'Rllaillieu
Kodon

Aff Description

I
St
St
St
St
St
St
K
I
R
St
St
R
St

— W XA

St

Tholian vessel
Scout
Hunter/Killer

Museum Ship

Omian

Survey vessel

Survey vessel
K'hanakh Class

Vinithi warship

Kazc Kazon-Ogla Warship

R
F
St
K
St
I

R
K

Sinclair Mitchell Rowan F

Tellarite Militia
Fernandez-class

Excelsior Class
Provateer

D4

Canadian. British yacht

Time
TOS
PTOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
PTOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
PTOS
TNG
PTOS

TOS
TOS
TOS

PTOS
TNG

TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS

TOS
TOS

TOS

Source Page

TOS: 67 50
TOS: 51 25
TOS: 2 17
ST:P 208
ENL 144
TNG: TR 197
TOS: 67 38
TOS: 40 213
CT: 4 50
TOS: 18 40
STA 177
STL8 11
TOS: 18 34
TOS: 37 65
TOS: 44 14
TNG: TR 21
TOS: 16 124
TOS: 35 52
TOS: P 111
TOS: 41 225
TOS: 35 190
V: DOH3 55
TOS: 18 289
TOS: 57 266
STA 15
ST: VI 224
TOS: BD 5
TOS: 67 50
TOS: 18 3
TOS: 16 70
TOS: 67 38

Destroyed by Ron
Luks

Destroyed in the
Romulan War
Destroyed by the
Nograkht
Destroyed by the
Enterprise



Bobino
Bonaventure
Bor

Botany Bay
Bozeman
Bozeman
Brahe (D)
Brass Ring
Breedlove

Brother's Keeper
Burton

Burundi

Carrizal

Centaur

Chafee (D)
Challenger
Challenger
Chessie

Clarke

Clarke

Claw That Rend Our
Enemies' Flesh
Clements
Clodiaan
Cochise
Cochise
Columbia
Concord

Constellation

Constitution
Constitution
Copernicus

Otto Whitten, Erika
Caymor

Khan Noonien Singh
Bateson, Morgan

Enterprise

Surgeon General

Christoff Gogine+B164

Dini

Reynolds, Charlie
Carmody, Jason
Simm

Samuel Li
Enterprise

Hamesaad Dreen
Chandler, Jeremiah

Ikeya, Carmen

Wash
Decker

Enterprise-A

e

I

St
St
St
St
St

St
St
St
St
St
St

St
St

St

St
St
St
St

St

St
St
St

Freighter

Jurnamorian Flagship

Shuttlecraft

Galaxy Class

Hospital Ship
Cargo vessel

Patrol vessel
Patrol vessel
Galaxy Class

C and O Spaceroads
Shuttlecraft

Merkaan Aquisitor Ship
Saladin Class; NCC-530

Hermes Class Scout

Constitution Class NCC-1017

Galaxy Class
Shuttlecraft

TOS
PTOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
DS9

TOS
TOS
TOS
PTOS
TNG
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG

TNG
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG

TOS

TOS
TNG
TOS

TOS: S
STL4: TT
TOS: 12
TOS: 88
TOS: 76
TNG: FC
TOS: 62
TOS: 37
DS9: 16

TOS: 67
TOS: 76
ENL
TOS: 35
DW: 2
TOS: 55
TNG: TR
TOS: 51
TOS: 67
TOS: 62
TNG: DH

TNG: TR
TNG: DH
TOS: 56
TOS: 43
TOS: 39
TOS: 37
TNG: AGT

TOS: 39

TOS: 87
TNG: 40
ST:V

249
117
178
30
147
17
250
78

38
213
144
190

16

69
157

50
250
239

224
36

15
72
132

13

10
258
259

Destroyed by the
Borg

Trapped in Event
Horizon
Self-destruced to
destroy the
Doomsday
Machine



Copernicus

Coridanni
Courser
Cousteau
Crockett (d)
Cuirass
Cydonia
Cynthia Blaine
Dagger

Dakronh

Daring
Dark Runner

Death Hand (D)

Defiant
DeGama
Dierdre
Delphine (D)
Destructor
Devisor
Devlin
Dionysus
DoHQay

Doj
Dominion of Proxima
Drachenfels
Eddington
Ehhak
Einven

Eisn

Ekkava

El Dorado

Enterprise

Pavel Chekov
Leo Blaine
Kain

Chang
Red Abby: Ammonite
vessel

Naranjit Singh

Kolvor

Koloth

Sherbourne
Stephen

Krann

Kang

Hunter

Helmut Appenfeller

Thais

Kaiev

Shuttlecraft

Science Shuttle
Scout

BlaineAerospace

Experimental Bird-of-Prey

Orioi Signet Class

K

TNMIBPTTRXX— QXX

w =

D4

Captain's Yacht
Registered Proxima Beta
Klingon D-7

Andorian

KL-818

TOS

TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS

TOS

TNG
TNG

TOS

TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS

TOS:

53

CT: 2

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TNG:
TOS:
TOS:

18
33
64
18
TR
67
66

ST: VI

CT: 2

TNG: TNG

TOS:

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

16

40
70
26

DS9: 22

TT™M

STL4
TOS:
TOS:
TNG:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

:MT

43
TFA
12
87
67
67
43
18
67
18
50
55

69

33
34
16
122
34
282
38
69

240

36
89

72

14

39

62
190
50
162
184
169
37
37
50
88
50
34
118
68

Destroyed by
Klingons

Destroyed at
Khitomer

Destroyed by
Romulans
Destroyed in lon
Storm near Tholian
space



El Nath

Elizsen
Emperor's Pride
Endeavour
Endurance
Erewhon
Ericksen

Erinys (d)

Erron'Vol
Evening Sky

Exeter

Experience
Falchion
Farallones
Farragut
Farragut
Farragut (d)
Fencer
Ferret
Fideltity
Firenze
First Air Calvary

Fist of Retribution

Flyer's Pride

Flying Fortress (D)

Forbearant
Fury

Future Fire
Gage (D)
Galeone

Telris

Christine MacDonald
Omen

Vergo Vedil
Destroyed in Spatial
Anamoly

Tureilav

Newman

Mendez, Brittany

h'Daera

Kyron Gentai-Hann
MacCallum

Phillips

Wells

Krenn vestai-Rustazh
Captain Goody

Marie Childress
Targa

Steve Daunt

Qo'dar

Tr'Poll

St
R
K
St
St
I
St
St

Bird of Prey
Kandi

Saber-Class
Asteroid Ship
Shuttle-Enterprise

Bajo Bajoran naval rescue

St

R
K
St
St
St
St
K
I
St
F
St
K
K

St
F

R
St
St

10 yrs before TOS:55

Swarm Ship

NCC-60597

Medical Rescue

Rickenbacker class
Argelius

Swarm Ship

TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TOS
TOS
TNG

TNG
TNG

TOS

PTOS
TOS
PTOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS

TOS
TOS
TOS

PTOS
TNG
TNG

TOS: 39
TOS: 63
TOS: 19
TNG: FC
ST: P
TOS: 64
TOS: 61
TNG: 12

CT: 2

DS9: 22
TOS: 75
TOS: 55

TOS: FF
TOS: 34
TOS: 12
TOS: 75
TNG: STG
TNG: TR
TOS: 16
CT: 2
TOS: 27
TOS: 17
TOS: 73
TOS: 66
TOS: 25

TOS: 16
TOS: 67
TOS: 73

TOS: FF
DS9: EM
TNG: DH

66
123
139

17
173

96
214
112

33
266

18

38

58
18
232
21
99
32
161
83
257
71
74

124
50
242
38

35

Destroyed by time
displacement wave
from the Guardian
of Forever

Destroyed by
Enterprise

Hulled by Klingon
pirates

Destroyed by
Enterprise



Galileo
Galileo 5
Galtizh
Gandhi
Gavelan Star
Gettysburg

Gezary

Ghargh (Talon's Blood)

Gita

Gladiator
Glasgow
Grace Hopper
Great Lakes
Griffith
Grissom (d)
Gr'oth
Guarnerius
Gurshk
Haakona (D)
Hakask
Hakkarl

Harriet Tubman (M)
Haunted Forest
Haverford
Hawking
Hawking (D)
Heisenburg

Henzu

Hernan de Soto
Herschel
Hiawatha
Hiding Fish (D)
Hoagland

Hohlj

Hood

Enterprise-E
Enterprise-A
Hiran

Ben Shamirian

Pilenna
Kral

Motak

Luther Whitetree

Hans Tahl
J.T. Esteban
Koloth

Taris

Kasak

Buck Ames
Del
Enterprise-D

Enterprise
Radisson

Enterprise
Malach

KoPoch
DeSoto

St
St

St

P03

St

200

QPP "TTXIIXT XY

St
St

St

St

Shuttlecraft
Shuttlecraft
Bird-of-Prey

Private Exploration

Romulan Cruiser

Shuttle-Paladin
Frigate

First Federation

Warbird

Klingon

Slaveship to Tazhat
Scout

Private Yacht
Freighter
Shuttlecraft
Shuttlecraft

Shuttlecraft
Lightship
Experimental vessel
Miranda class

TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG

TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS

TNG
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TOS
TOS

TOS
PTOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TNG
TNG

STA
ST:V
TOS: P
ENL
ToS: 67
TNG: C

TOS: 61
TOS: 52
ENL

TOS: 84
TOS: 16
TOS: 73
TOS: 67
TNG: 53

DS9O: TT
TOS: P
DW: 2
TNG: DH
TOS: 18
TOS: 48
TOS: 71
TOS: 67
TNG: DH
TNG: C
TOS: 62
ST: P

TOS: P
TOS: 66
TOS: 53
TOS: 67
DS9: 22
TNG: TR
TNG: 12
TNG: AGT

170
88
22

248
38

303

73
37
144
67
117
90
50
125

88
91
244
201
58
41

39
154
154
203

41

158
34
69

170

174

193

184

142

Crashed on
Sanctuary

Destroyed by
Probe

Lost at Wolf 359



Hood
Horizon
Horizon
Hoyle

Hsaaja

Huron

Idaho

Inaieu
Independence
Intrepid
Intrepid
Intrepid

Irik

Irimlo Sl

Ivan Groznyy
Javelin
Jenolen
Jerrok Mor
John Lilly
John Rockland
Juan Martinez
Justman
Kahless
Kalash
Kauhoutek

Kepler
Kismet
Klathas
Klolode Two
Klothos
Komarah
Kongo

Koop
Kormak

Rosseau: 2256-2261

Oxley (dec)
Dodge, Kenneth:
Tribbles

Nogura

Erdel

Shirley "Cat" Spencer

Ael i-Mhiessan
t'Rllaillieu
O'Shea

Rihual

George Garfield
T'Noy

Strak (admiral)
Terrance Riley
Aklein

Loracon

Llunih tr'Raedheol

Enterprise-D
Ekthorn

Enterprise
Enterprise-A
Perez
Kumara

Kang

Anjor
Toroyan

Torm

St
St
St
St

St
St
St
St
St
St

Class-J
Science

High warp courrier
Freighter

Destroyer

Galaxy Class

Registered Zeon

Merchant Vessel
Plankton Harvester

Diplomatic Vessel

Shuttlecraft

Shuttlecraft

Shuttlecraft
Courier

Patrian cruiser

Med-evac

TOS
PTOS
TOS
TOS

TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TNG
TOS

TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS

TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS

DSO: TT

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

TOS:

STL5: PO

TNG:
TOS:
TNG:
TOS:
STA

TNG:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

25
56
88

18

12

18
55
67

C

50
67
48
18
76

CT: 2

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TNG:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

TOS:
TOS:
STL7
TOS:

STL4: TT

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

60
75
51
C

26
50
62

S
39

26

69
63
72
64

173
47
275

37
302
30

53
50
241
79
205
38
32
34
125
33
10
84

154
248
205
257

290
15
97

248

108
19
74
19
19

Self-destructed on
Qonos



Kozain Kang K TOS TOS: 70 179
Krieger U TOS TOS: 71 57
Kronos One K TOS ST: VI 59
Kut'luch Kor K PTOS ENL 62
Kyushu (D) St TNG DS9: EM 4
Lach K TNG DW: 2 225
Lafayette Sattler St Destroyer TNG TNG: 53 138
Lakul F  Transport TOS TNG: STG 29
Lancet St Medical Rescue TOS ENL 197
LaSalle St TNG CT: 2 21
Lechraj K TNG DS9: ww 165
Leveraged Buyout Baryon Fer Marauder Class TNG ST:P 254
Leviathan Kain K TOS TOS: 66 254
Lewis St Shuttlecraft (Ent-D) TNG V:9 10
Lexington St TOS TOS: 72 18
Lexington St Galaxy Class TNG  TNG: 53 103
Lionheart St PTOS TOS: 44 63
Lisander | Vegan TOS TOS: 56 106
Lowell, Percival Enterprise-E St Shuttlecraft TNG ST: P 68
Dest. in Battle of
Lydia Sutherland (d) Lt. Cmmdr Kirk St TOS TOS: TFA 3 Gioghe
Madison Kiser TNG TNG: 12 30
Magellan Enterprise-D Shuttlecraft TNG TNG: C 154
Majestic Patrol vessel TNG Dw: 2 16
Mananjari Merkaan Aquisitor Ship TOS TOS: 56 190
Manhattan TOS TOS: 72 18
Marshall Freighter TNG TNG: DH 154
Mauler Klanth TOS TOS: 40 13
M'Char Kaybok (D) Bird-of-Prey TNG DS9: Ww 70
Mecufi (D) Shandaken (D) Orion Police Cruiser TOS TOS: 62 38
Mekong Runabout, DS9 TNG DS9: TS 2
Melbourne (D) TNG DS9: EM 4
Minsk Constitution Class TOS TOS: 48 32
Mirror K D5 TOS TOS: 16 195
Mitra (Missing) F TOS TOS: 2 132
Monitor Lewinski, John Scott F  Defiant Class TOS ST:P 208
Morgarten F TOS ENL 143
Mu'Gor K TNG DS9: ww 166
Mukaikubo (D) Regitz St Galaxy Class DS9 DS9: 16 1



Musashi
Nada Chun
Nautilus
Negh'Var
Nelson
Neptune
Nesvadba

New Pride of Baltimore

Nonsuch
Odyssey (D)
O'Halloran
Okrona

Olaf Stapledon
Onizuka
Orinoco
Ozcice
Paladin
Parallax (D)
Par'tok
Pasteur

Pathfinder

Patton
Pauli
Pheonix
Pheonix
Plath (D)
Portsmouth
Potemkin
Potemkin
Potemkin
Prakesh
Quundar

Raffish
Rainbow Warrior
Rak'hon

Dylan Arios
Martok

Mora, Donald

Miles Glover X

Klaa
Cochise

Sucice Miller

MacDonald, Christine

Maxwell

Pavel Chekov
Gowron, Chancellor
Koronin

Llarl

Garvak

St

St
St
St

St
St

St
St

St
St

St

St

St
St
St
St

St
St
St

ATMO XXQ

Merchant Vessel
Constitution Class

Oceanic Research

Bird-of-Prey
Passenger Liner
Shuttlecraft
Runabout, DS9
Gulrey

Cargo vessel
Medical Rescue

Intrepid Class
Science
Scout ship

Bird-of-Prey

Constitution Class

Swarm Ship

PTOS
TNG
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TNG

TNG

PTOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TNG
TNG
TNG
TOS
TNG
TNG
TOS

PTOS
TOS
TOS

TOS: 44
CT: 2
TOS: 71
DS9: WW
TOS: 48
TOS: 61
ENL
TOS: 67
TOS: 40
TNG: 40
TOS: 81
ST:V
STA
TOS: 39
DS9: TS
TOS: 67
TOS: 73
DS9: 22
DW: 2
TNG: AGT

ST: P

TOS: FF
ST: P
DS9: EM
TOS: 6
TNG: DH
TNG: DH
CT: 2
TOS: 57,8
TNG: TR
DS9: WW
TOS: TFA

TOS: FF
TOS: 42
TOS: 61

60
33
21
17
32
130
144
50
147
258
279
77
99
28

50
42

259
102

282

189
41
104

239
239
141

15
282
171

34

38
124
39

Destroyed by
Ferengi over
Halkan
Destroyed in
Romulan War

Destroyed by
Enterprise



Ranger
Ransom Castle
Rapache
Ravon

Raze

Rea's Helm
Recovery (D)
Red Talon
Republic
Repulse
Resolution
Richard Feynman
Rio Grande
River of Will
Rok

Romaine
Rosenberg
Rotarran
Sagittarius (M)
Sakharov
Sakkhur
Saratoga
Saratoga (D)
Saskatoon
Saucy Lady

Savannah Il
Savasci
Scarborough
Schin'char
Scopus
Scorah
Seidman
Selessan
Serengeti
Shalyar
Shardarr
Shenandoah
Shras

Nancy Ransom

Tazol

Automated
Valdus
Bannock

Eliior

Montgomery Scott
Zagaroli, Anita
Martok

Alexander
Storil

Eric Stiles

Neil

David Tancred
Shepherd

Rial Varos
Virzi

Esserass

Jenyu
Taryn

Kanin, Pov

Carvale Mining

Swarm Ship

Med-evac

Survey vessel
Runabout, DS9
Braniian College, Eminiar

Shuttlecraft
Seidman-Class Transport

Freighter

Combat Support
Civilian Freighter
Consilium warship

Cruiser
Shuttle Tender

Transport

Frenni Merchant Ship
Shuttlecraft
Bird-of-Prey

Andorian Transport

TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
PTOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TNG
TNG
PTOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TOS

TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
PTOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS

TNG: 53
TOS: 67
TOS: 23
TOS: 24
TOS: FF
TOS: 18
TOS: 73
TOS: 67
TOS: 87
TNG: AGT
TOS: 70
TOS: 72
DS9: TS
TOS: 67
DS9: WW
TNG: C
TOS: FF
DW: 2
TOS: 71
TOS: 48
TOS: 50
ST: IV
DS9: EM
TNG: 53
TOS: 34

TOS: 16
TOS: 71
ST: 12
TOS: 23
STL1:Y
TOS: 67
NF: 6
TOS: 34
TOS: 70
TOS: P
TOS: S
TOS: P
TOS: 70

125
38
15
66
38
34

80
83
120
15
18

50
165
29
34
222

32
205
18

138
19

197
153
12
126
93

141
20
39

248

311

220



Sir Christopher Cockerell
Sir Richard

Skal Torr

Sklora

Skotha (D)

Sloane

Soar
Soroya
Sovereign

Sparrow
Specific
Srall

Sreba

Star Blaster

Stargazer (D)
Starhawk
Stealth

Stellar Storm
Stephen Hawking
Sullivan

Stone Mountain
Talon
Talon

Tarkan

Tazhat

Tdal

Telarius
Telemakhos
T'Favaron
Thomas Jefferson

North

Lokara
Stron

H'kuyu

Mandeville (d)
Nechayev, Alynna
Im

T'Kreng

Former command of
Picard

Zhanya Akhmatova
Vandar

Aeloran
Captain Cortez
Mycelli

Actius Probicol

Kasak
Cul

Sue Hardee

I Dynacarrier

St NCC-2382

F  Vulcan Science

I Hylan

Tholian

St Survey vessel

R  Swarm Ship

| Plankton Harvester
St

F  Class Five Experimental
F  Melkot Sector

F

St Mariah Class, VSA
K Kef

St

St

PM Andorian class D-3
[ Orion Carrier

I Colony Ship

St Miranda Class

St

R

R

K  Cruiser

K  Hakkarl Control Vessel
R Recon Scout

F

F  Freighter

R  Transport

F Federation Museum

TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TNG

PTOS
TOS
TNG

TOS
TOS
TOS
DS9
TOS

TNG
TOS
TOS

TOS
TOS
TNG

PTOS
TOS
TOS

TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS

TOS: BD
TOS: 48
TNG: 40
TOS: 12
TOS: 73
STA

TOS: FF
TOS: 60
ST: P

TOS: 46
TOS: 67
TOS: 42
DS9: 16
TOS: 38

CT: 2
TOS: 54
TOS: 57

TOS: 34
TOS: 88
TNG: DH

TOS: 35
TT™M
ENL

TOS: 48
TOS: 48
TNG: 53
TNG: DH
TOS: 56
TOS: 24
TOS: 67

28
22
191
22
206
46

38
10
200

134
50
93

181

269

261
105
230

173

200

190
64
208

228
57
129
12
126
75
37

Destroyed by
Enterprise

Destroyed by
Enterprise

Crew taken by
Ravens; ship
destroyed by
Enterprise

Captured in the
Romulan War

Destroyed by
renegade vessel
Hakkarl



Ticonderoga
Tobias

Tolstoi (D)
Tombaugh, Clyde
T'Pau
Tresher
Trieste

Tripoli

True North
Tur'Nask

Two Fingers
Umyfymu
Uncommon
Unpardonable
USS Monitor
Valgard
Valiant
Valkyrie

Van der Vekken
Vanguard
Vega
Vengeance
Vengeance
Venture

Verellan
Vespucci
Victorious
Villareal
Vor'nak
Vortacha

Wanderlust (d)
War Thorn

Whip Hand
Wildfire

Christine MacDonald

Enterprise-E

Wilhelm Schang

Lauru ifan Ta
Lewinski

Bjorn Farrgensen
Farey

Reaves, J. Michael
Kaul

Hajak
Haskur

Ridley

Z'ir, Zayn

mem

OXXTMmmm

e

ARXTQQ T

YRRy

Oberth

Shuttlecraft

Industrial Trawler

D4

Orion T-Class Dest.
Scout Vessel

New Malura

Stealth Defiant Class
Shuttle-Enterprise-A
Light Cruiser, NCC-2252
Skol Brewery, Rigel IV

NCC-2360

Civilian Liner
D-6 Battlecruiser

Frenni Merchant Ship
Ent-A Shuttle

Swarm Ship

TNG
TNG
TNG
TNG
TNG
PTOS
TNG
TNG
TNG
TNG
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TNG

TOS
TOS
TOS
TNG
TNG
TNG

TOS
PTOS

TOS
TOS

TNG:
STA

Ins

DS9: EM

ST: P

DS9: 22

TOS: DW

CT: 2

ST: P
TNG:

53

DW: 2

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TNG:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

16
62
37
67
TR
63
35
67
71
48
35

ST: CP

TNG:

DS9: Ww

TOS:
TOS:
TLY

TNG: TNG

C

34
82

DW: 2

DS9: Ww

TOS:

TOS:
TOS:
TOS:

19

FF
67
18

291
74
52
68

20
201
208
292
244

70

89

95

50

24
132

63

50
187

22

45
220
107
265

20
174
22
97
225
165

13

38

34

Destroyed by
Ravens

Dest. by spatial
anomaly
Destroyed by
Enterprise



Worldship
Worshipper
Yangtzee Kiang
Ykir

Ytaho

Yukon University
Zapata

Zephyr

Zhukov

Zingara

Legarratlinya
James Neumark
Drake

Neil Gleason
Quen

Organic starship apprx. 1/2 the
diameter of Earth: Worldship

Flyers, Builders
Runabout, DS9

Orion Union

Freighter

Omian

TOS: TFA

TOS TOS:67

TNG DS9: EM

TOS TOS: 18
TOS TOS:67
TOS TOS:67

TNG TNG: C
PreTOS TOS: S
TNG CT: 2
TNG CT: 4

224

6

190

40
38
50
15
99

1
33



